

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: VII **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU **QUARTER:** 3
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
6	2024-30	Construction of Seedling Shade House	270,000.00	Mini Guilungsuran, Poblacion, Ginatilan, Cebu	RAJ LAURENTE CONSTRUCTION AND DEVT. PHILS.	ROGER M. LAURENTE Proprietor Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, Talisay City, Cebu	269,659.13	July 3, 2024	25 CD
						Total	₱ 269,659.13		

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA
 BAC Secretariat Head

SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU **QUARTER:** 3
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
2024-29	Procurement of Other Supplies (Bottom Dispenser, Chest Freezer, Two door Refrigerator)	132,600.00	EMCOR, INC.	JUNARD M. MORGIA, Authorized Representative, J.P. Rizal St., Pob. 1 Carcar City, Cebu	132,600.00	July 3, 2024
2024-33	Procurement of Agricultural Supplies, Artificial Insemination Supplies for Livestock and Farm Inputs for High Value Vegetable Farmers	297,249.00	LIVER POOL ENTERPRISES	CELESTIAL B. KIOK, Proprietor, M. Velez St., Cebu City	294,812.00	July 24, 2024

2024-37	Procurement of Rescue Equipment	744,000.00	ICSS TECHNOLOGY TRADING	JENNARD ROY P. BRIONES, Proprietor, #3 Redhorse St., Horseshoe Hills, Banawa, Cebu City	742,500.00	August 14, 2024
				TOTAL	₱ 1,169,912.00	

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA
BAC Secretariat Head

SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Chairperson

